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CONSERVATION PARTNERSHIP

List of Partner Organizations

February 2025

I Federal Agencies:

1.
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Environmental Protection Agency, Chesapeake Bay Program

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

National Park Service

US Bureau of Land Management

US Department of Agriculture, Natural Resource Conservation Service
US Department of Defense, REPI Program

US Fish and Wildlife Service

US Forest Service

US Geological Survey

1. National Non-Profits:

10.
11.
12,
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

American Battlefield Trust

American Farmland Trust

American Rivers

Appalachian Trail Conservancy

Defenders of Wildlife

Ducks Unlimited

Living Landscape Observer

National Parks and Conservation Association
National Aquarium

Nature Serve

National Trust for Historic Preservation
National Wildlife Federation

The Conservation Fund

The Land Trust Alliance

The Nature Conservancy

Trust for Public Land

US Endowment of Forestry and Communities



lll. Regional Organizations:

27. Anacostia Watershed Society

28. Audubon Mid-Atlantic

29. Blacks of the Chesapeake Foundation, Inc.
30. Chesapeake Bay Commission

31. Chesapeake Conservancy

32. Defensores de la Cuenca

33. Indigenous Conservation Council for the Chesapeake Bay
34. Journey Through Hallowed Ground

35. Nature Forward

36. NDPonics

37. Potomac Conservancy

38. The Alliance for the Chesapeake Bay
39. Upstream Alliance

IV. District of Columbia:

40. Casey Trees
41. District of Columbia, Department of Energy and Environment
42. Environmental Policy Innovation Center

V. Delaware:

43. Delaware Department of Natural Resources and Environmental Control
44, Delaware Wildlands
45, Lenape Tribe of Delaware

VI. Maryland:

46. Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation

47. Maryland Commission on Indian Affairs

48. Maryland Department of Natural Resources

49. Maryland Department of Planning

50. Maryland Environmental Trust

51. Maryland Institute for Applied Environmental Health at the University
of Maryland School of Public Health

52. Maryland League of Conservation Voters Education Fund

53. Maryland Partners for Open Space

54, Maryland Historical Trust

55. Accokeek Foundation

56. American Chestnut Land Trust



57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

Baltimore Green Space

Catoctin Land Trust

Cecil Land Trust

Eastern Shore Land Conservancy
Forever Maryland

Harford Land Trust

Howard County Conservancy

Lower Shore Land Trust

Lower Susquehanna Heritage Greenway, Incorporated
NeighborSpace of Baltimore County
Piscataway —Conoy Tribe

Preservation Maryland

Queen Anne's Conservation Association
Scenic Rivers Land Trust

Valleys Planning Council

VIl. New York:

72.
73.

74,
75.
76.

New York Department of Environment and Conservation

New York State Department of Parks, Recreation, and Historic
Preservation

Finger Lakes Land Trust
Otsego Land Trust
Otsego County Conservation Association Inc.

VIll. Pennsylvania:

77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Adams County Department of Planning
Central Pennsylvania Conservancy
ClearWater Conservancy

Foundation for Pennsylvania Watersheds
Lancaster County Planning Commission
Lancaster Conservancy

Lancaster Farmland Trust

Land Conservancy of Adams County
Manada Conservancy

Northern Central Pennsylvania Land Trust
Susquehanna National Heritage

The Lebanon Valley Conservancy



IX. Virginia:
90.
91.
92,
93,
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.

Secretary of Natural Resources, Office of the Governor
Virginia Department of Agriculture and Forestry
Virginia Department of Historic Resources
Virginia Department of Wildlife Resources
Virginia Office of Conservation and Recreation
Virginia Outdoors Foundation

Alliance for the Shenandoah Valley

Capital Region Land Trust

Chickahominy Tribe

James River Association

Northern Neck Land Conservancy

Northern Virginia Conservation Trust

Old Dominion Land Conservancy

Piedmont Environmental Council

Preservation Virginia

Shenandoah Valley Battlefields Foundation
Shenandoah Valley Conservancy

Virginia Environmental Endowment

Wetlands Watch

X. West Virginia:

1009.
110.
111.
112.
113.

West Virginia Outdoor Heritage Conservation Fund
Cacapon & Lost Rivers Land Trust

West Virginia Land Trust

West Virginia Forest Legacy Program

West Virginia Rivers Coalition
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